Filename: Power_Reference_Design_SubmissionForm.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 10/3/2013 2:39:14 PM
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
TPS40422 & CSD87384 2 Phases
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board PMP8999 rev B Any - -
C1, C4, C5 2 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71H102KA01D MuRata
C1 1 1500pF CAP, CERM, 1500pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71H152KA01D MuRata
C2 1 2200pF CAP, CERM, 2200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71H222KA01D MuRata
C3, C6, C7 3 15pF CAP, CERM, 15pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402 GRM1555C1H150JA01D MuRata
C8 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata
C9, C10,
C12, C13,
C201,
C202,
C203, C204
8 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-20%, X7R, 0402 0402 C1005X7R1H104M TDK
C11, C14,
C15, C16,
C17, C18,
C19, C20,
C21
9 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 25V, +/-20%, X7R, 1210 1210 C3225X7R1E106M TDK
C22, C23 2 1500pF CAP, CERM, 1500pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H152KA01D MuRata
C24, C25 2 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A224KE19D MuRata
C26,  C29,
C31, C32
4 470uF CAP, AL, 470uF, 2.5V, +/-20%, 9 ohm, SMD 7.3x1.8x4.3mm EEFSX0E471ER Panasonic
C28, C30,
C33, C35,
C43
5 100uF CAP, CERM, 100uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 1210 C1210C107M9PACTU Kemet
C40, C45 2 470uF CAP, AL, 470uF, 35V, +/-20%, TH 10x20 35ZL470MEFC10X20 Rubycon
C205 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A105KE15D MuRata
C37, C39,
C44
0 DNP unused 1210 output cap placeholders
C27, C34,

0.338 x 0.788 inch N2510-6002RB 3M
J2, J203 2 PEC03SAAN Header, Male 3-pin, 100mil spacing, 0.100 inch  x 3 PEC03SAAN Sullins
J3 1 ED120/4DS Terminal Block, 4-pin, 15-A, 5.1mm 0.80 x 0.35 inch ED120/4DS OST
J4, J201 2 ED555/2DS Terminal Block, 2-pin, 6-A, 3.5mm 0.27 x 0.25 inch ED555/2DS OST
J5, J7 2 CX35-36-CY Lug, Copper, 35A, 0.380 x 1.020 inch CX35-36-CY Panduit
J202, J204 2 PEC02SAAN Header, Male 2-pin, 100mil spacing, 0.100 inch x 2 PEC02SAAN Sullins
L1, L2 2 330 nH Inductor, 0.3mOhm, 46A sat, +/-20% 11.3 x 11 x 8.9 mm 744301033 Wurth
LBL1 1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200"
H - 10,000 per roll
PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
THT-14-423-10 Brady - -
Q1, Q2 0 OMIT Bipolar, NPN, 40V, 200mA, 200mW SOT-923F MMBT3904SL Fairchild
Q3, Q4 2 CSD87384M Synchronous Buck NexFET Power Block II, MPB0005A MPB0005A CSD87384M Texas Instruments None
Q201 1 25V MOSFET, N-CH, 25V, 100A, SON 5x6mm SON 5x6mm CSD16325Q5 Texas Instruments None
R1 1 51 RES, 51 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040251R0JNED Vishay-Dale
R2 1 2.49k RES, 2.49k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04022K49FKED Vishay-Dale
R3 1 3.74k RES, 3.74k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04023K74FKED Vishay-Dale
R4, R26,
R27
3 10 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210R0JNED Vishay-Dale
R5 1 38.3k RES, 38.3k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040238K3FKED Vishay-Dale
R6 1 499 RES, 499 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402499RFKED Vishay-Dale
R7 1 10k RES, 10k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R14, R18,
R203
3 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R8, R11,
R12, R13,
R15, R16,
R19, R20,
R28, R29
10 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 RC0402JR-070RL Yageo America
R9 1 59.0k RES, 59.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040259K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R10 1 11.0k RES, 11.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040211K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R17, R21 2 5.1 RES, 5.1 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04025R10JNED Vishay-Dale
R22, R25 2 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04024K99FKED Vishay-Dale
R23, R24 2 0.3 RES, 0.3 ohm, 5%, 1W, 2010 2010 CRCW2010R300JNEFHP Vishay-Dale
R30*, R31* 2 24.9 RES, 24.9 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW040224R9FKED Vishay-Dale
R201 1 8.06k RES, 8.06k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04028K06FKED Vishay-Dale
R202 1 200k RES, 200k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402200KFKED Vishay-Dale
R204 1 330 RES, 330 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402330RJNED Vishay-Dale
R205, R206 2 1.50k RES, 1.50k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 0402 CRCW04021K50FKED Vishay-Dale
R207,
R208, R209
3 0.005 RES, 0.005 ohm, 1%, 2W, 2512 2512 RL3264SW4-005M-F-T5 Susumu Co Ltd
R210 1 0.003 RES, 0.003 ohm, 1%, 1W, 2512 2512 ERJ-M1WSF3M0U Panasonic